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FEB. 28, 2023

HB 222

HB 251

HB 267

HB 192

SR 52

SB 284

SB 378

SB 429

SB 339

SB 319

Welch, T

Jones, L

Sprunger, C

Mercer, B

Lang, M

Glimm, C

Fitzpatrick, S

Fitzpatrick, S

Bogner, K

Boldman, E

Provide rebates of property taxes paid on a principal residence

Provide budget stability through investment and liability reduction

Create SAFER account for federal highway grants

Use surplus revenue for income tax and property tax refunds and payment of bonds

Confirm governor's appointee for the livestock loss board

Requiring report of drugs taken by or prescribed to a victim of suicide

Revise evidence laws

Revise inventory law for certain estates

Establish reasonable childhood independence laws

Revise laws related to tracts of record

CONVENES 1:00 P.M.
LEGISLATIVE DAY 42

7 )

8 )

9 )

10 )

1 )

2 )

3 )

4 )

5 )

6 )

Carrier: Cuffe, M

Carrier: Esp, J

Carrier: Salomon, D

Carrier: Glimm, C

(S) Finance and Claims; Vote: 13 - 6

(S) Finance and Claims; Vote: 13 - 6

(S) Finance and Claims; Vote: 13 - 6

(S) Finance and Claims; Vote: 13 - 6

(S) Agriculture, Livestock and Irrigation; Vote: 11 - 0

(S) Public Health, Welfare and Safety; Vote: 6 - 3

(S) Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs; Vote: 10 - 0

(S) Judiciary; Vote: 11 - 0

(S) Public Health, Welfare and Safety; Vote: 6 - 3

(S) Local Government; Vote: 9 - 0

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

SENATE AGENDA
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SB 392

SB 232

SB 340

SB 359

HB 3

HB 212

HB 221

SB 180

SB 274

SB 283

SB 289

SB 310

SB 338

SB 355

SB 377

SB 396

SB 203

SB 286

SB 295

Fitzpatrick, S

Ellis, J

Small, J

Vermeire, T

Jones, L

Kassmier, J

Welch, T

Lenz, D

Zolnikov, D

Noland, M

Friedel, C

Small, J

Cuffe, M

Molnar, B

Fitzpatrick, S

Bogner, K

Bogner, K

Fitzpatrick, S

Gillespie, B

Revise determination of court costs for coal mining

Provide for deadlines to respond to public information requests

Revise laws related to insurance coverage of insulin

Prohibit tracking of firearms sales by financial institutions

Supplemental Appropriations Bill

Increase business equipment tax exemption

Revise income tax rates for net-long term capital gains

Generally revise court-appointed special advocate and guardian ad litem laws

Revising major facility siting act decision requirements

Revise laws related to credit union compliance with laws

Allow tuition waivers for qualified survivors of firefighters and peace offiers

Revise presumptive occupational disease laws

Revise election laws related to candidate filing fees

Require disqualification of certain judges receiving political contributions

Revise laws for courts of limited jurisdiction

Revise electronic driver's license privacy laws

Revise law for transfer of critical infrastructure and agricultural land

Revise probate law regarding collection of personal property by affidavit

Revising laws to accommodate grizzly bear delisting

11 )

12 )

13 )

14 )

10 )

14 )

15 )

1 )

2 )

3 )

4 )

5 )

6 )

7 )

8 )

9 )

11 )

12 )

13 )

Carrier: Salomon, D

Carrier: Hertz, G

Carrier: Hertz, G

Carrier: Boldman, E

(S) Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs; Vote: 6 - 4

(S) State Administration; Vote: 10 - 0

(S) Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs; Vote: 10 - 0

(S) Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs; Vote: 9 - 1

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading

 

 

 

 

 

^

^

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*

*

*

* - Amended on second reading

* - Amended on second reading

^ - Back from Finance & Claims unamended
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Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading
^ - Back from Finance & Claims unamended
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SB 361

SB 280

SB 294

SB 324

SB 336

SB 368

SB 417

SB 430

Fuller, J

Lang, M

Usher, B

Brown, B

Mandeville, F

Trebas, J

Molnar, B

Fitzpatrick, S

Prohibit discrimination by any person or entity because of firearms

Revise bird dog training laws

Establish the end of watch trust

Revise FWP information disclosure laws

Allow for the creation of ambulance districts

Generally revise laws related to minors

Pay off bonded debt

Revise financial institution laws relating to bank boards

CONVENES 1:05 P.M.
LEGISLATIVE DAY 42

1 )

2 )

3 )

4 )

5 )

6 )

7 )

8 )

Taken from committee

(S) Fish and Game; Vote: 12 - 0

(S) Judiciary; Vote: 11 - 0

(S) Fish and Game; Vote: 12 - 0

(S) Local Government; Vote: 9 - 0

(S) Judiciary; Vote: 10 - 1

(S) Finance and Claims; Vote: 18 - 1

(S) Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs; Vote: 10 - 0

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

SENATE AGENDA #2
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