SENATE AGENDA

FEB. 28, 2023 **LEGISLATIVE DAY 42** CONVENES 1:00 P.M.



Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Report: LAW0625R

7)	HB 222	Welch, T	Carrier: Cuffe, M	Provide rebates of property taxes paid on a principal residence
				(S) Finance and Claims; Vote: 13 - 6
8)	HB 251	Jones, L	Carrier: Esp, J	Provide budget stability through investment and liability reduction
				(S) Finance and Claims; Vote: 13 - 6
9)	HB 267	Sprunger, C	Carrier: Salomon, D	Create SAFER account for federal highway grants
				(S) Finance and Claims; Vote: 13 - 6
10)	HB 192	Mercer, B	Carrier: Glimm, C	Use surplus revenue for income tax and property tax refunds and payment of bonds
				(S) Finance and Claims; Vote: 13 - 6

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

1)	SR 52	Lang, M	Confirm governor's appointee for the livestock loss board (S) Agriculture, Livestock and Irrigation; Vote: 11 - 0
2)	SB 284	Glimm, C	Requiring report of drugs taken by or prescribed to a victim of suicide (S) Public Health, Welfare and Safety; Vote: 6 - 3
3)	SB 378	Fitzpatrick, S	Revise evidence laws (S) Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs; Vote: 10 - 0
4)	SB 429	Fitzpatrick, S	Revise inventory law for certain estates (S) Judiciary; Vote: 11 - 0
5)	SB 339	Bogner, K	Establish reasonable childhood independence laws (S) Public Health, Welfare and Safety; Vote: 6 - 3
6)	SB 319	Boldman, E	Revise laws related to tracts of record (S) Local Government; Vote: 9 - 0

12:28 PM

Page: 2 of 3

Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Report: LAW0625R

11)	SB 392	Fitzpatrick, S	Revise determination of court costs for coal mining
			(S) Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs; Vote: 6 - 4
12)	SB 232	Ellis, J	Provide for deadlines to respond to public information requests
			(S) State Administration; Vote: 10 - 0
13)	SB 340	Small, J	Revise laws related to insurance coverage of insulin
			(S) Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs; Vote: 10 - 0
14)	SB 359	Vermeire, T	Prohibit tracking of firearms sales by financial institutions
			(S) Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs; Vote: 9 - 1

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading

10)	HB 3	Jones, L	Carrier: Salomon, D	Supplemental Appropriations Bill
14)	HB 212	 Kassmier, J 	Carrier: Hertz, G	Increase business equipment tax exemption
15)	HB 221	^ Welch, T	Carrier: Hertz, G	Revise income tax rates for net-long term capital gains

^{* -} Amended on second reading

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading

1)	SB 180	Lenz, D		Generally revise court-appointed special advocate and guardian ad litem laws
2)	SB 274	Zolnikov, D		Revising major facility siting act decision requirements
3)	SB 283	Noland, M		Revise laws related to credit union compliance with laws
4)	SB 289	Friedel, C		Allow tuition waivers for qualified survivors of firefighters and peace offiers
5)	SB 310	Small, J	Carrier: Boldman, E	Revise presumptive occupational disease laws
6)	SB 338	Cuffe, M		Revise election laws related to candidate filing fees
7)	SB 355	Molnar, B		Require disqualification of certain judges receiving political contributions
8)	SB 377	Fitzpatrick, S		Revise laws for courts of limited jurisdiction
9)	SB 396	Bogner, K		Revise electronic driver's license privacy laws
11)	SB 203	* Bogner, K		Revise law for transfer of critical infrastructure and agricultural land
12)	SB 286	* Fitzpatrick, S		Revise probate law regarding collection of personal property by affidavit
13)	SB 295	* Gillespie, B		Revising laws to accommodate grizzly bear delisting
	* - Amended on second reading			

^{^ -} Back from Finance & Claims unamended

Order of Business #8 -- Third Reading

^ - Back from Finance & Claims unamended

Printed: Feb. 28, 2023

SENATE AGENDA #2

FEB. 28, 2023 LEGISLATIVE DAY 42 CONVENES 1:05 P.M.



Order of Business #7 -- Second Reading

Report: LAW0625R

1)	SB 361	Fuller, J	Prohibit discrimination by any person or entity because of firearms
		Taken from committee	
2)	SB 280	Lang, M	Revise bird dog training laws
			(S) Fish and Game; Vote: 12 - 0
3)	SB 294	Usher, B	Establish the end of watch trust
			(S) Judiciary; Vote: 11 - 0
4)	SB 324	Brown, B	Revise FWP information disclosure laws
			(S) Fish and Game; Vote: 12 - 0
5)	SB 336	Mandeville, F	Allow for the creation of ambulance districts
			(S) Local Government; Vote: 9 - 0
6)	SB 368	Trebas, J	Generally revise laws related to minors
			(S) Judiciary; Vote: 10 - 1
7)	SB 417	Molnar, B	Pay off bonded debt
			(S) Finance and Claims; Vote: 18 - 1
8)	SB 430	Fitzpatrick, S	Revise financial institution laws relating to bank boards
			(S) Business, Labor, and Economic Affairs; Vote: 10 - 0